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Year Head: Mrs Chen Hsiang Yin (email:  chen_hsiang_yin@schools.gov.sg ) 
 
Subject 
Teachers 

 Email Address 

English  Mdm Shaw Teo teo_shaw_mui@schools.gov.sg 
Mathematics Mrs Phek Huang tay_phek_huang@moe.edu.sg 
Social Studies Mdm Shaw Teo teo_shaw_mui@schools.gov.sg 
PAL Miss Grace Ng grace_ng_sihui@schools.gov.sg 
PE Miss Grace Ng grace_ng_sihui@schools.gov.sg 
Art  Mdm Syazwani Samure syazwani_samure@schools.gov.sg 
Music Ms Sharon Cheong cheong_hwee_ling_sharon@schools.gov.sg 
CCE English  Mdm Kong Seok Fun kong_seok_fun@schools.gov.sg 
   
Mother Tongue 
and CCE 
teachers 

• Mdm Choo Poh Ying 
• Mdm Cindy Chiong 
• Mdm Ang Chuay Yen  
• Mdm Mainura Mawi 
• Mdm Salmah (FAJT) 
• Mrs Prema 

 

choo_poh_ying@schools.gov.sg 
chiong_sin_ee_cindy@schools.gov.sg 
ang_chuay_yen@schools.gov.sg 
mainura_mawi@schools.gov.sg 
salmah_awang@moe.edu.sg 
subramaniam_prema@schools.gov.sg 
 

Mother Tongue 
teachers will 
inform your 
child who is her 
MT teacher. 

• Mrs Chen Hsiang Yin 
• Mdm Choo Poh Ying  
• Ms Teh Soo Bin  
• Mdm Lu Seok Hua (FAJT)  
• Mdm Salmah (FAJT) 
• Mdm Mainura Mawi 
• Mrs Prema 

chen_hsiang_yin@schools.gov.sg 
choo_poh_ying@schools.gov.sg 
teh_soo_bin@schools.gov.sg 
lu_seok_hua@moe.edu.sg 
salmah_awang@moe.edu.sg 
mainura_mawi@schools.gov.sg 
subramaniam_prema@schools.gov.sg 
 


